IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 13.0069 Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2014-03-31)
Status: Current

445 - H3 -  E - 01 - Z15 - P1 -  Q
 I        II      III     IV    V    VI    VII
 I - Model Designation
 445 - 4-20 mA version
 II - Connector Type
 H3 - Cable Connector
 H5 - Threaded Conduit
 T4 - 12 mm DIN Connector
III - Adjusters
     E - Adjustable zero and span option
     Blank - No adjustable zero and span option
 IV - Pressure Range
 01 - 0-15 psi
 03 - 0-50 psi
 04 - 0-100 psi
 05 - 0-150 psi
 06 - 0-200 psi
 07 - 0-300 psi
 08 - 0-500 psi
 10 - 0-1000 psi
 11 - 0-1500 psi
 12 - 0-2000 psi
 13 - 0-3000 psi
 14 - 0-4000 psi
 15 - 0-5000 psi
 16 - 0-6000 psi
 17 - 0-7500 psi
 18 - 0-10,000 psi
 19 - 0-600 psi
 21 - 0-30 psi
 22 - 0-60 psi
 23 - 0-29.9 psi in Hg (vacuum)
 25 - 0-5 psi
   V - Modifications
 Z15 - Calibration in bar
 Z17 – High Pressure models (>1000psi) with larger 3.16 diameter pressure port orifice, with no
surge protector.
   W - Nonstandard cable length.  Following number indicates length in inches.
              ZXXY - Nonstandard pressure range (10,000 psi max)
    XX = Significant digits; Y = Number of zeros
  VI - Pressure Port Fitting Thread Options
  P1-P10 - Optional thread forms per customer requests
   Blank - 1/4 NPT male
 VII – Options
  Q1-Q999 - Special requests not affecting Intrinsic Safety elements